
HKMS Extra Help Information 
 

 
Grade 6 

Subject Teacher and Email Extra Help Info 

 

 
Cindy Brodeur 

cbrodeur@er9.org 
 

●​ ELT by appointment 
(sign-up during class) 
 

 

 
Linda Maggi 

lmaggi@er9.org 
 

By appointment on Tuesday, 
Wednesday, or Friday 

mornings.  Second half of ELT 
daily. 

 

 
Jeff Bernardi 

jbernardi@er9.org 
 
 

●​ Second half of ELT 
●​ Before School (7:25 to 

7:55) 
●​ By appointment with 24 

hours notice  

 

 
Calico Harington 

charington@er9.org 
 

Second half of ELT or by 
appointment before school on 
Tuesday, Wednesday, or Friday. 

 

 
Jennifer Burke 
jburke@er9.org 

 

Second half of ELT, at lunch or 
by appointment after school 

Monday, Wednesday and 
Thursday. 
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Grade 7 

Subject Teacher and Email Extra Help Info 

 

 
Erika Caldara 

ecaldara@er9.org 
 
 

●​ ELT by appointment 
●​ Before school by 

appointment with 24 
hours notice  

 

 
Matt Baca 

mbaca@er9.org 
 

-Second half of ELT 
-By appointment with 24 hour 

notice 

 

 
Jennifer Rose 
jrose@er9.org 

 

●​ Second half of ELT 
●​ By appointment before 

school Monday, Tuesday 
or Wednesday 

●​ By appointment, after 
school on Tuesdays 

 

Spanish:   
Jose Cerra 

jcerra@er9.org 
 

French: 
Nicole Solis 

nsolis@er9.org 

Spanish: 
Second half of ELT daily or by 
appointment(with 24 hours 

notice) most mornings. 
 
 
 

French: 
Offered by appointment only 

with 24 hours notice before school. 

 

 
Kevin Rogers 

krogers@er9.org 
 

●​ Second half of ELT 
●​ By appointment with 24 

hours notice 
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Grade 8 

Subject Teacher and Email Extra Help Info 

 

 
Rich Crawford 

rcrawford@er9.org 
 
 
 

●​ Second half of ELT 
●​ By appointment with 24 

hours notice 

 

 
John Macaluso 

jmacaluso@er9.org 
 
 

Offered Monday and 
Wednesday 

(after school)  
 

15 minute sessions offered 
during lunch 

   
**ALL EXTRA HELP BY 

APPOINTMENT** 

 

 
Paul D’Agostino 

pdagostino@er9.org 
 
 

Offered Tuesday, Thursday, and 
Friday after school  

 
or 

 
Second half of ELT 

 
**ALL EXTRA HELP BY 

APPOINTMENT** 

 

Jose Cerra 
jcerra@er9.org 

 
Nicole Solis 

nsolis@er9.org 
 

Profe: 
By appointment M, T, W, F with 

24 hours notice. 
 

Ms. Solís 
2nd half of ELT with prior 

request and or 
Offered by appointment only 

with 24 hours notice before school. 
 

 

 
Ryan Jockers 

rjockers@er9.org 
 
 

Offered by appointment before 
school with 24 hours notice. 

mailto:rcrawford@er9.org
mailto:jmacaluso@er9.org
mailto:pdagostino@er9.org
mailto:jcerra@er9.org
mailto:nsolis@er9.org
mailto:rjockers@er9.org


 
 
 

Fine and Practical Arts 

Subject Teacher and Email Extra Help Info 

 

 
David Breyer 

dbreyer@er9.org 
 

Libby Tiani 
etiani@er9.org 

Offered by appointment M, T and F 
with 24 hours notice before school. 

 
½ of ELT may be possible 

depending on teacher availability. 

 

 
Maggie Gasiewski 

mgasiewski@er9.org 
 

Offered by appointment M, T, W 
and F with 24 hours notice before 

school. 
 

½ of ELT may be possible 
depending on teacher availability. 

 

 
Mr. Fearn 

efearn@er9.org 
 

Offered by appointment with 24 
hours notice on Mondays and 

Fridays after school. 
 

½ of ELT may be possible 
depending on teacher availability. 

 

David Breyer 
dbreyer@er9.org 

 
Libby Tiani 

etiani@er9.org 
 

Offered by appointment M, T and F 
with 24 hours notice before school. 

 
½ of ELT may be possible 

depending on teacher availability. 

 

 
Eric Dolecki 

edolecki@er9.org 
 

Offered by appointment with 24 
hours notice. 

 Wednesdays after school.  
 

½ of ELT may be possible 
depending on teacher availability. 

 

 

 
Sarah Gidley 

sgidley@er9.org 
 

Offered by appointment with 24 
hours notice. 

 
 

½ of ELT may be possible 
depending on teacher availability. 
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